#### **MORTGAGE**

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Instrument") is given on June 6

19.90. The mortgagor is Denis A. Paluch and Kathleen Paluch N/K/A Kathleen Case Paluch. his wife ("Borrower"). This Security Instrument is given to Affillated Bank/ denote the principal suin of the principal suin of the participal su secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower (loe happeby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property

LOT 17 IN BLOCK 24 IN ROGERS PARK IN SECTIONS 30 AND 31 AND SECTION 32, COWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

90292984

\*SEE RIDER TO MORTGAGE ATTACHED MELETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

THIS LOAN IS FOR BUSINESS PURPOSE ONLY

TRAN 5798 06/20/90 14:36:00 #6520 # F ×-90-292984

COOK COUNTY RECORDER -

ILLINOIS—Single Family—FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

PIN # 11-31-210-020

1826 W. Chicago which has the address of ..... (Street) 

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water rights and stock and all fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

F-01/58

Form 3014 12/83 Bankforms, inc.

bil to: Frances Powers Affiliated Bank/North Shore Wational 1737 W, Howard Street Chicago, Illinois 60626

Prepared by: Jenny Fischbach for Affiliated Banc Group, Inc. (20079 BORN THIS FIVE RESERVED FOR LENGER AND RECORDS!) 90 STATE My Commission expires: Given under my hand and official seal, this this first lay of the brank ym rabnu navio set forth. signed and delivered the said instrument as A A A A . Itee and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that . Ather 3. bersonally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) ... A A ... do hereby certify that..... Deute A. Paluch and Kathlees Paluch N/K/A Kathleen Case Paluch L. Marie Chaper a Yotary Public in and for said county and state, 0-7 County es: Ka :hteen Case Paluch Kathleen Paluch W/K/A Instrument and in any rider(s) executed by Be rrower and recorded with it. BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Security Other(s) [specify] Planned Unit Development Rider Tedunted Payment Rider 🛄 2-4 Family Rider Condominium Rider Tabia Die Bate Pider supplement the coverence and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security Instrument [Check a plic ble box(es)] this Security instruction into covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and 23. Blue to this Security Instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with 22. Weiven of Homestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property. Instrument wahout charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs. 21. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sunts secured by this Security Instrument. costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on the Property including those past due. Any rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the appointed receiver) shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender (in person, by agent or by judicially but not timited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and coats of title evidence.

20. Lender in Passession. Upon acceleration under paragraph 19 or abandonment of the Property and at any time

NON-URIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further coverant and agree as follows:

19. Acceleration; Remedies. Lander shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration tollowing Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration under paragraphs 13 and 17 unless applicable haw provides otherwise). The notice shall specify; (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date sheeting the default; (b) which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums accured by this Security Instrument, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower to the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to seclosure proceeding the noncexistence of a default or any other defense after acceleration and foreclosure. If the default is not cured on or existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower of the date specified in the notice, Lender at its option may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument without further demand and may foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. It ender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 19, including. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 19, including, includer shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 19, including, includer shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 19, including, includer shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 19, including, including the default of th

If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Security Instrument, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain the insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for the insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

8. Inspection. Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. Lender

shall give Borrower notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby

assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by the Security Instrument shall be reduced by the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (b) the total amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (b) the total amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the proceeds multiplied by the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking and the property immediately before the property immedi

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower about the estimation of the make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is given, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or

to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due.

Unless on er and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such payments.

10. Borrowic Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify an ortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Bor. o'ver's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy

11. Successors and Assigns Pound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument shall bind at dier afit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17. Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) it co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property uncler the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without

that Borrower's consent.

If the loan secured by this Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan 12. Loan Charges. charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) an sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment without any prepayment charge under the Note.

13. Legislation Affecting Lender's Rights. If enactment of expiration of applicable laws has the effect of rendering any provision of the Note or this Security Instrument unenforcable according to its terms, Lender, at its option, may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security in trument and may invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 19. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall take the steps specified in the second paragraph of

14. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instructor shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method, 10, notice shall be directed to the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any police to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any other address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Under when given as provided in this paragraph.

15. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Inchriment or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security tristiument and the

Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument. 17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural

person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by

federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any

remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right to have enforcement of this Security Instrument discontinued at any time prior to the earlier of: (a) 5 days (or such other period as applicable law may specify for reinstatement) before sale of the Property pursuant to any power of sale contained in this Security Instrument; or (b) entry of a judgment enforcing this Security Instrument. Those conditions are that Borrower: (a) pays Lender all sums which then would be due under this Security Instrument and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) cures any default of any other covenants or agreements, (c) pays all expenses incurred in enforcing this Security Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Security Instrument, Lender's rights in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall continue unchanged. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations secured hereby shall remain fully effective as if no acceleration had occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration under paragraphs 13 or 17.

requesting payment.

the date of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower Security Instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph 7 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by the

Lender may take action under this paragraph 7, Lender does not have to do so. instrument, appearing in court, paying reasonable attorneys' fees and entering on the Property to make repairs. Although in the Property. Lender's actions may include paying any sums secured by a lien which has priority over this Security regulations), then Lender may do and pay for whatever is necessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender's rights Lender's rights in the Property (such as a proceeding in bankruptcy, probate, for condemnation or to enforce laws or covenants and agreenents contained in this Security Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly affect fee title shall not merge unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing.
7. Protection of Lender's Rights in the Property; Mortgage Insurance. If Borrower fails to perform the

Borrower shall comply with the provisions of the lease, and if Borrower acquires fee title to the Property, the leasehold and change the Property, allow the Property to deteriorate or commit waste. If this Security Instrument is on a lesschold,

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Proporty; Leaseholds. Borrower shall not destroy, damage or substantially

Instrument immediately prior to the acquisition. from damage to the Property prior to the acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Security under paragraph 19 the Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's right to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting

postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs I and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal stress and not extend or when the notice is given.

offered to settle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the proceeds to restore the Property or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 32-489 period will begin Borrower abandons the Property, or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any Acess paid to Borrower. If of the Property damaged, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, 'ne insurance proceeds shall be Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair

carrier and Lender Lender may make proof of loss if not made prompily by Borrower. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals. If Lender requires. Rorrower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. In the event of loss, Borrower that give prompt notice to the insurance

All insurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to Lenden at shall include a standard mortgage clause.

ableddiiw yldanogaetun requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amount and for the periods that Lender requires. The insurance shall be chosen by Borrower's Thicket to Lender's approval which shall not be insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended converage" and any other hazards for which Lender

Bottower shall keep the improven ents now existing or hereafter erected on the Property 5. Hazard Insurance.

ог гле дічілд ог попсе.

the Property is subject to a lien which may attain priority ever this Security Instrument, Lender may give Borrower a notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall satisfy the lien of take of the actions set forth above within 10 days agreement sutisfactory to Lender subordinating the hen to his Security Instrument. If Lender determines that any part of prevent the enforcement of the iten or forfeiture of any part of the Property, or (c) secures from the holder of the lien an receipts evidencing the payments.

Horrower shall promptly discharge any tien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Botrower: (a) agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in a manner acceptable to Lender; (b) contests in good faith the lien by, or defends against enforcement of the lien in, legal proceedings which in the Lender's opinion operate to

pay them on time directly to the person over payment. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. It Borrower makes these payments directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender Borrower shall pay these obligations in the manner provided in paragraph 2, or if not paid in that manner, Borrower shall paragraphs I and 2 shall be tpolical first, to late charges due under the Mote; second, to prepayment charges due under the Mote; third, to amounts payable under paragraph 2; fourth, to interest due; and last, to principal due.

4. Charges; Liens, Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain prior, your this Security Instrument, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under

application as a credit against the sums secured by this Security Instrument. than immediately proved the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of

Upon paylorni in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later

amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as required by Lender amount of the Funds held by Lender is not sufficient to pay the escrow items when due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any

the due dates of the escrow items, shall exceed the amount required to pay the escrow items when due, the excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly payments of Funds. If the It the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly payments of Funds payable prior to

this Security Instrument. requires interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender sized to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by Lender may agree in writing that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Unless an agreement is made or applicable law Lender may not charge for holding and applying the Funds, analyzing the account or verifying the escrow items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the escrow items. The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a federal or

leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) yearly hazard insurance premiums; and (d) yearly mortgage insurance premiums, if any. These items are called "escrow items." Lender may estimate the Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of future escrow items. one-twelfth of: (a) yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Security Instrument; (b) yearly 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments are due under the Mote, until the Mote is paid in full, a sum ("Funds") equal to

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Batrower and Lender covering and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest; Prepayment and Late Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment and late charges due under the Note.

2. Finds for Taxes and Interest on Subject to applicable law or to a written writer by I ender Borrower shall now

#### \* RIDER TO MORIGAGE

Mortgagor is indebted to Mortgagee arising out of a certain Mortgage Note ("Note") and a Guaranty of Note and Mortgage, a copy of said Mortgage Note and Guaranty of Note and Mortgage is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and "B" respectively and made a part hereof; that the full and prompt payment of the Note when due has been unconditionally guaranteed whether by declaration or otherwise by Mortgagor under the terms, provisions and conditions of the Guaranty of Note and Mortgage.

Mortgagors have previously executed and delivered to Rogers Park Savings Association a certain Mortgage dated 4-22-74 and registered 5-7-74 as Document 22708579 (the "Prior Mortgage") which secures a Note for \$ 18,000.00 (the "Prior Note"). Mortgagors covenant and agree that each of the following shall be an event of default hereunder: (a) any renewal, extension, restructuring or refinancing of the indebtedness evidenced by the term or covenant or condition contained in the Prior Note or Prior Mortgage or any other document evidencing or securing the indebtedness evidenced by the Prior Note; and thereafter Mortgagee, at its option, may declare all indebtedness hereby secured without notice, to be immediately due and payable, and Mortgagee may foreclose this Mortgage as in the case of any other default hereunder, without regard to whether the maturity of the Prior Note has been accelerated or whether the Prior Mortgage is then being foreclosed upon.

Anything in this Mortgage to the contrary notwithstanding, this Mortgage shall be, subject and subordinate to the terms, covenants and condition contained in, the Prior Mortgage.

In the event any amount paid o't or advanced by the Mortgagee shall be used directly or indirectly to pay off, the Prior Mortgage or any other prior lien, Mortgagee shall be subrogated to such other lien or encumbrance and to any additional security held by the holder thereof and shall have the benefit of the priority of all of same.

Mortgagor shall furnish forthwith to Mortgagee a copy of each notice claiming a default of any party under the Prior Note or the Prior Mortgage at any time given by or received by Mortgagors or any beneficiary of Mortgagors.

The obligation of Mortgagors under Paragraph 2 of this Mortgage shall be deemed performed to the extent that sufficient tax and insurance premium deposits are made with Holder of the "Prior Note".

90292984

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

ADJUSTABLE RATE NOTE, Notice: This Note contains a provision in ording for changed Interest Rate of Increased Interest Payments. Decreased Interest ADJUSTABLE RATE NOTE Decreased Interest Rate will result in lower interest payments.

group grow the elegation of

#### MORTGAGE NOTE EXHIBIT A

<u> </u>	and the second second second		******			Trans. & Access again
		12 2	11 11 1	June 6,	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1990
				1. L. St.		4
_						
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned Manuf	acturers Af	filiated Tr	ust Con	pany as		
Trustee under Trust No. N-1115 da	ted 06/01/9	0("Ma	ker") herei	y promises ti	pay to th	e order d
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR						
Affiliated Bank/North Shore National						

1737 West Howard Street Chicago, Illinois 60626 such other place as Payee may from time to time designate, in the manner hereinalter provided, the principal sum of \_ Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 (\$250,000,00) Dollars, in lawful money of the United States of America. ther with interest ("Interest Rate") from the date of disbursement on the outstanding balance from time as follows:

Interest Only, payable monthly at the rate of 11% per annum from 6-13-90 to 12-15-90. Then on 1-15-91 and on the 15th day of each month thereafter to and including the 15th day of May 1993 Maker shall pay to the Payee, principal and interest at the rate of (11.00%) percent per annum ("Initial Interest Rate") in equal monthly installments of Two Thousand Five Hundred Eighty & 47/100 (\$2,580.47) dollars based on a 20 year amortization appendic the Initial Interest Pate may be charged on the 15th day of the Initial Interest Pate may be charged on the 15th day of the Initial Interest Pate may be charged on the 15th day of the Initial Interest Pate may be charged on the 15th day of the Initial Interest Pate may be charged on the 15th day of the Initial Interest Pate may be charged on the Initial Init schedule. The Initial Interest Rate may be changed on the 15th day of May 1993 and on that day of the month every 36 months thereafter. The final payment of principal and interest if not sooner paid shall become due on the 15th day of May 2010 ("Maturity Data"). Each date on which the date of interest may change will be based on no greater than 375 basis points above the 3-year Treasury Rate on U.S. Treasury Securities as made available by the Federal Reserve Board ("Index"). It the Index ceases to be available, the Mortgage Note Holder will set the Mortgage Note Interest Rate by using a comparable Index. Before each Change Date, the Mortgage Note Holder will calculate the revised monthly principal and Interest payments to maintain the amortization of the Loan for the remaining portion of the loan term. The Mortgage Note Holder shall serve written rotice by mail setting forth the new Interest Rate and the amount of the new monthly principal and interest payments. Anything in this Mortgage Note or in the Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Security Agreement secured hereby to the contrary notwithstanding the payee shall have the sole option, at any time after 36 months from date hereof upon 6 months written notice to Maker, to accelerate the maturity of this Mortgage Note and to declare all hapaid obligations secured by this Mortgage Note to be immediately due and payable.

or at

Interest shall be calculated hereunder on the basis of actual days in a month over a 350-day year. In the event that the unpaid principal balance of this Mortgage Note ("Note") becomes due and payable on a date other thun the first day of a calendar month, a final payment of interest at the rate provided in this Note shall be due and payable on such date:

This Note is secured by a certain Mongage, Assignment of Leases and Security Agreement of even date herewith executed by County, Illinois, and legally described on Exhibit "2" attached to the Mortgage ("Real Estate"), and is further Cook

secured by the other Loan and Security documents ("Loan Documenta") (as defined in the Mongage) all of which documents bear even date herewith, which are made a part hereof and which are hereby incorporated by reference.

If Maker fails to pay any installment or payment of principal or interest or other charge due hereunder when due, or if at any time hereafter the right to foreclose or exercise the remedies available under the Mortgage or other Loan Documents or to accelerate this Note shall accrue to the Payer under any of the provisions contained in this Note, the Mongage, or the other Loan Documents. including, without limitation, by reason of the Real Estate or any part thereof or any legal, equitable or beneficial interest therein, being sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed, mongaged or otherwise liened or encumbered to or in lavor of any party other than Payee, or by reason of Maker or any beneficiary of Maker other than Payee, or by reason of Maker or any beneficiary of Maker entering into any contract or agreement for any of the foregoing, or if at any time hereafter any other default occurs under the Mortgage, this Note, Guaranty, if any, of this Note or any of the Loan Documents, and Maker fails to cure the same within the time period, if any, provided for curing the same under the terms of the Mortgage or other Loan Documents, then at the option and election of the Payee, and without further notice, grace or opportunity to cure, the entire unpaid principal balance outstanding hereunder, together with all interest accrued thereon, may be accelerated and become immediately due and payable at the place of payment aforesaid.

Without limiting the foregoing, the Payee shall have the option in lieu of or in addition to acceleration and/or implementing the Default Rate and/or exercising any other right or remedy, to require that Maker shall pay the Payee a late payment charge equal to five (5%) percent for each dollar of any monthly payment not received within ten (10) days of when due to partially defray the additional expenses intildent to the handling and processing of past due payments. The foregoing late payment charge shall apply individually to all past due payments and shall be subject to no daily pro rate adjustment or reduction.

Time is at the essence hereof.

Maker, for itself and its successors and assigns, estates, heirs, and personal representatives, and each co-maker, endorser or guarantor, if any, of this Note, for their successors and assigns, estates, heirs, and personal representatives, hereby forever waive(s) presentment, protest and demand, notice of protest, demand, dishonor and non-payment of this Note, and all other notices in connection with the delivery, acceptance, performance, default or enforcement of the payment of this Note and waives and renounces all rights to the benefits of any statute of limitations and any moratorium, appraisement, exemption and homestead law now provided or which may hereby be provided by any federal or state statute or decisions, including but not limited to exemptions provided by or allowed under the Bankruptcy Code, against the enforcement and collection of the obligations evidenced by this Note, and any and all amendments, substitutions, extensions, renewals, increases and modifications hereof. Maker agrees to pay alt costs and expenses of collection and enforcement of this Note when incurred, including Payee's attorneys' fees and legal and court costs, including any incurred on appeal or in connection with bankruptcy or inscivency, whether or not any lawsuit or proceeding is ever filed with respect hereto. No extensions of time of the payment of this Note or any installment hereof or any other modification, amendment or forbearance made by agreement with any person now or hereafter liable for the payment of this Note shall operate to release. discharge, modify, charge or affect the liability of any co-maker, endorser, guarantor of any other person with regard to this Note, enther

No failure on the park of Payee or any holder hereof to exercise any right or remedy hereunder, whether before or after the occurrence of a default, shall constitute a waiver thereof, and no waiver of any past default shall constitute a waiver of any future default or of any other default. No fails, etc. accelerate the debt evidenced hereby by reason of default hereunder, or acceptance of a past due installment, or indulgence grante a from time to time shall be construed to be a waiver of the right to insist upon prompt payment thereafter or to impose the Default Tage retroactively or prospectively, or to impose late payment charges, or shall be deemed to be a novation of this Note or as a reinstatement of the debt evidenced hereby or as a waiver of such right of acceleration or any other right, or be construed so as to preclude the exercise of any right which the Payee or any holder hereof may have, whether by the laws of the state governing this Note, by agreement, or otherwise, and none of the foregoing shall operate to release, change or affect the liability of Maker or any co-maker, endorser or guarantier of this Note, and Maker and each co-maker, endorser and guarantor hereby expressly waive the benefit of any statute or rule of law or equity which would produce a result contrary to or in conflict with the foregoing. This Note may not be modified or amended draffy, but only by an agreement in writing signed by the party against whom such agreement is

sought to be enforced.

The parties hereto intend and believe that each proving in this Note comports with all applicable local, state, and federal laws and judicial decisions. However, if any provisions, provision, or portion of any provision in this Note is found by a court of competent jurisdiction to be in violation of any applicable local, state or further ordinance, statute, law, or administrative or judicial decision, or public policy, and if such court would declare such portion, progression or provisions of this Note to be illegal, invalid, unlawful, void or unenforceable as written, then it is the intent of all parties hereto that good portion, provision or provisions shall be given force and effect to the fullest possible extent that they are legal, valid and enforceable, and that the remainder of this Note shall be construed as if such illegal, invalid, unlawful, void or unenforceable portion, provision or provisions were severable and not contained thereir, and that the rights, obligations and interest of the Maker and the holder hereof under the immainder of this Note shall continue in full force and effect.

All terms, conditions and agreements herein are expressly limited so that in rib contingency or event whatsoever, whether by reason of advancement of the proceeds hereof, acceleration of maturity of the unpaid run cipal balance hereof, or otherwise, shall the amount paid or agreed to be paid to the holders hereof for the use, forbearance or detention in the money to be advanced hereunder exceed the highest lawful rate permissible under applicable laws. If, from any circumstances w/iatsoever, fulfillment of any provision hereof shall involve transcending the limit of validity prescribed by law which a court of composent jurisdiction may deem applicable hereto, then ipso facto the obligation to be fulfilled shall be reduced to the limit of such validity, and if unlier any circumstances the holder hereof shall ever receive as interest an amount which would exceed the highest lawful rate, such amount, which would be excessive interest shall be applied to the reduction of the unpaid principal balance due hereunder and not to the par mont of interest.

This Note shall inure to the benefit of the Payee and its successors and assigns and shall be viriding upon the undersigned and its successors and assigns. As used herein; the term "Payee" shall mean and include the successors and assigns of the identified payee

and the holder or holders of this Note from time to time.

Maker acknowledges and agrees that (i) this Note and the rights and obligations of all parties hereun ter shall be governed by and construed under the laws of the State of Illinois; (ii) that the obligation evidenced by this Note is an cheme transaction under the Truth-in-Lending Act, 15 U.S.C. Sec. 1601 et. seq.; (iii) that said obligation constitutes a "business toan" which comes within the purview of III, Rev. Stat. ch. 17; para. 6404, Sec. 4(1)(c) (1961); and (iv) that the proceeds of the loan evidenced Fy\*, is Note will not be used for the purchase of registered equity securities within the purview of Regulation "G" issued by the Spary of Sovernors of the Federal Reserve System

The obligations of the Maker of this Note shall be direct and primary and when the context of construction of the terr is of this Note so require, all words used in the singular herein shall be deemed to have been used in the plural and the masculine similar plude the feminine and rieuter. This Note shall be the joint and several obligation of all makers, sureties, guaranters and endorsers, and shall be

binding upon them and their successors and assigns.

This Note shall be governed by and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Minois.

Maker hereby irrevocably agrees and consents and submits to the jurisdiction of any court of general jurisdiction in the State of Illinois, but further agrees that any itigation, actions or proceedings will be litigated at the Payee's sole discretion and election only in courts having alius within the City of Chicago, State of Illinois, in any United States District Court located within the State of Illinois, including the United States District Court for the Northern District of Illinois, Eastern Division, if such court shall have jurisdiction over The subject matter, with respect to any legal proceeding ansing out of or related to this Note and inspocably waives any right that may exist with respect to a jury or jury trial and right to transfer or change the venue.

BY SIGNING THIS NOTE, Maker accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Note.

In case the right to accelerate this Note shall accrue by reason or any of the events of default referred to in the preceding paragraph, in lieu of or in addition to any other right or remedy then available under this Note or the other Loan Documents, the Payee shall have the right and option, without further notice, to implement, as of and from the date of default, the "Default Rate" (as hereins er defined) to the entire principal balance outstanding under the Note and all accrued interest thereon. For purposes of this Note, the "Default Rate" shall be the principal balance outstanding under the Note and all accrued interest thereon. For purposes of this Note, the "Default Rate" shall be the prime rate plus size all 1864 accrued to the standard of the Note and all accrued interest thereon. be the prime rate plus six (6%) percent (P+6). The term prime rate means the prime commercial rate of the Payse, such rate being changed from time to time as established or announced by Payse. Prime does not mean the lowest interest rate offered by Payse from

#### **Land Trust Maker**

This Note is executed by the undersigned, not personally, but as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee, and it is expressly understood and agreed by Payee and by every person now or hereafter holding this Note or claiming any right of security hereunder that nothing herein or in the Mortgage shall be construed as creating any liability on said Trustee personally to pay said Note or any interest that may accrue thereon, or to perform any covenants, either express or implied, herein contained, but nothing in the preceding portions of this paragraph shall limit Payee's right of recovery on this Note, the Mortgage and other Loan Documents against and out of the Real Estate and other collateral thereby conveyed by enforcement of the provisions hereof and of the Mortgage, nor in any way limit or affect the personal liability of any co-signer, endorser or guarantor of this Note and other Loan Documents.

EXECUTED AND DELIVERED at Chicago, Illinois	s as of this, 19,
	Manufacturers Affiliated Trust Company
	by: Name:  Title:
Ope	by: Name:
C	Title:
ATTEST [SEAL]	Coup.
By:	
Name:	
Title:	
	4,
individu <b>a</b> i <del>Make</del> r	
	50292984
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

GUARANTY OF NOTE AND MORTGAGE				
WHEREAS, Manufacturers Affiliated Trust Co. as Trustee U/T N-1115 dated 6-1-90	·			
	principal Dollars			
dated 6-6-90 payable to the order of Affiliated Bank/ North Shore National and its Mortgage of the same date to secure payment thereof on the property described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part he WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter sometimes referred to as Gusrantor); and	ereof; and			
WHEREAS, the Debtor has applied toAffiliated_Bank/ North_Shore_National				
	as Bank),			
secured by the Principal Note and Mortgage described above; and WHEREAS, the Bank is unwilling to make said loan unless the Guarantor(s) guarantee the payment of the principal and interest and amounts provided for in the Note and Mortgage and performance by the Debtor of all of the covenants on its part to be performed and in pursuant to the provisions thereof; and WHEREAS, as an inducement to the Bank to make the loan to the Debtor in the principal amount as aforesaid, which loan is evidence aforesaid Principal Note and Mortgage, the undersigned have agreed to execute and deliver this Guaranty; and WHEREAS, the Guarantor(s) will benefit by disbursament by the Bank of the proceeds of said loan to the Debtor.  NOW, THEREFOR(s, the Guarantor(s), in consideration of the foregoing and to induce the Bank to make the aforementioned loan to the and in consideration of the 2ank doing so, do hereby agree as follows:  1. The Guarantor(s), do hereby jointly and severally unconditionally and irrevocably guarantee to the Bank, the prompt payme installments of principal and interest on said Note, when and as the same become due from time to time, whether by lapse of time, acceled otherwise, and at all times therefore, and the prompt payment of all sums which may now be or may hereafter become due and owing uterms of the Mortgage securing bath in the prompt payment of all sums which may now be or may hereafter become due and owing uterms of the Mortgage securing bath in the prompt payment of all sums which may now be or may hereafter become due and owing uterms of the Mortgage securing bath in the prompt payment of all sums which may now be or may hereafter become due and owing uterms of the Mortgage securing bath in the prompt payment of all of the other terms, convenants and continuing of said Note and Mortgage and Guarantor(s), and each of them, do hereby waive prestor payment, demand for payment, nutice of nonpayment, or dishonor, protest and notice of protest, notice of acceptance by the Bar Guarantor(s) agree this Guara	ed by the ne Debtor on tof the station or inder the ormance sentment nk of this stence or by ther lien payment the Note,			

Debtor may or might have to the performance or observance of any of the covenants or conditions contained in the Note, Mortgage or other lien documents; (vi) the existence or non-existence of the Det or as a legal entity; (vii) any limitation or exculpation of liability of the Debtor that may be expressed in the Note, Mortgage or any other lien documents; (viii) the transfer by the Debtor of all or any part of any interest in all or any part of the

real estate described in the Mortgage or any property or rights described in any other lien document; (ix) any sale, pladge, surrender, indulgence, alteration, substitution, exchange, compromise, release, reneral, extension or modifications of any of said liabilities or obligations or other disposition of any of the indebtedness hereby guaranteed, all of which the Bank is expressly authorized to make from time to time; (x) the acceptance by the Bank of any, all or part of the indebtedness evidence of by said Note, or any failure, neglect or omission on the part of the Bank to

realize on or protect any of the indebtedness evidenced by said Notic or any real estate, personal property, or mortgage or lien security given as security therefor, or to exercise any lien upon or right of appropriation of any monies, credits or property of the Debtor loward liquidation of the

indebtedness hereby guaranteed; (xi) the failure by Bank or anyone acting un behalf of Bank to perfect any lien or security interest upon any collateral given at any time to secure the repayments of said loan; (xii) any rigit of claim whatsoever which any of the Guarantors may have against the Debtor or Bank or the successors or assigns of either of them; or (xiii) any defense (other than the payment of the indebtedness hereby guaranteed in accordance with the terms hereof), that any of the Guarantors may or night have as to their undertakings, liabilities and obligations hereunder, each and every such defense being hereby waived by the undersigned Guarantors. The Bank shall have the exclusive right to determine how, when and what application of payments and credits, if any, shall be made on said indebtedness, liabilities, obligations or any part

 The Guarantors agree that in the event any one of them shall:
 (i) die, become insolvent or become incompetent, or become unable to pay their respective debts as they mature, or

90292984

(iii) make an assignment for the benefit of creditors, or (iv) file petitions in bankruptcy or be adjudicated a bankrupt or insolvent or file petitions or answers seeking any reorganization, arrangement, composition, readjustment, liquidation, dissolution or similar relief under the pleasant or any future applicable federal, state or other statute or law, or (v) seek or consent to or acquiesce in the appointment of a trustee, receiver or liquidator of all or any substantial part of their respective

(vi) within twenty (20) days after the commencement of proceedings seeking any reorganization, arrangement, composition, readjustment, liquidation, dissolution, or similar relief under the present or any future federal bankruptcy act or any prezent or future applicable federal,

state or other statute or law, fail to have such proceedings dismissed, or

(vil) within twenty (20) days after the appointment of a trustee, receiver or liquidator (without consent or acquiuscence) of all or any substantial part of their respective properties, such appointment shall not have been vacated or stayed on apply within twenty (20) days after the expiration of such stay, such appointment shall not have been vacated, or in the event of a failure by either or both of them. to comply with any of their respective obligations hereunder, and if any of the foregoing events shall occur at a time when any of the liabilities may not then be due and payable, at the option of the Bank, the undersigned will pay to the Bank, within ten (10) days after notice from the Bank demanding payment, the full amount which would be payable hereunder by the undersigned if all liabilities were then due and payable.

4. This Guaranty shall in all respects be a continuing, absolute and unconditional guaranty, and shall remain in full force and effect, notwithstanding, without limitation, the death or incompetency of any of the undersigned, until all liabilities have been paid in full and all other

obligations of the undersigned hereunder have been fully performed.

5. The Bank may, from time to time, whether before or after any discontinuance of this Guaranty, without notice to the undersigned (or any of them), assign or transfer any or all of the liabilities or any interest therein; and, notwithstanding any such assignment or transfer or any subsequent assignment or transfer thereof, such liabilities shall be and remain liabilities for the purposes of this Guaranty, and each and every immediate and successive assignee or transferse of any of the liabilities or of any interest therein shall, to the extent of the interest of such assignee or transferse in the liabilities, be entitled to the benefits of this Guaranty, to the same extent as if such assigned or transferee, to enforce this Guaranty, for the benefit of the Bank, as to those of the liabilities which the Bank has not assigned or transferred.

6. The Guarantors hereby further authorize and empower any attorney of any court of record of the United States of America, or elsewhere, to appear for the Guarantors in such Court, in term time or vacation, at any time after default and confess judgment against the Guarantors, in favor of the Holder from time to time of said Note or any interest therein, for the unpaid balance or balances which may now be or may hereafter become due and owing under the Mortgage and Note secured thereby, if not paid when due, whether by acceleration or otherwise, with costs of suit and reasonable attorneys' fees, for collection, with release of errors, without stay of execution or right of appeal, waiving all loss exempting real or personal property from execution, and inquisition and extension upon levy on real estate hereby are waived and condemnation agreed to, and no benefit of exemptions will be claimed under and by virtue of any exemption law now in force or which may hereafter be passed. No single exercise of the foregoing power to confess judgment shall be deemed to exhause the power, whether or not any such exercise shall be held by any Court to be valid, voidable, or void, but the power shall continue undiminished and it may be exercised from time to time as often as the Holder, from time to time of said Note or any interest therein shall elect, until such time as the Holder from time to time of said Note or any interest therein, shall have received payment in full of such indebtedness due and owing under the terms of the Trust Deed securing said Note together with interest thereon and costs.

until the Mortgages shall have received payment in full of all sums at 8. The Guarantors agree that this Guaranty may be enforced by the collateral, or without first naving recourse to the Note or any of the proper provided, however, that nothing herein contained shall prevent the exercising any other rights thereunder and if such foreclosure or other charges and expenses of every kind and nature whatsoever, shall be Mortgages ahall not be required to institute or prosecute proceeding enforcement hereof. At any sale of the security or dollateral for the in Mortgages may at its discretion purchase all or any part of such collateral for the balance due it pursuant to the terms of the Note and Mort 9. In the event of a foreclosure of said Mortgage or a sale of the premaverally promise and agree forthwith to pay the amount of such deficitly. The Guarantors further, jointly and severally covenant and agree may be incurred by the holder of said Note in enforcing any of the tent 11. This Guaranty shall be binding upon the heirs, legal represent discharged or affected, in whole or in part, by the death of the Guarant 12. The Bank may, at the or times, appropriate and apply toward to Guarantor in possers in any control of the Bank including, but without granted a first and prior flem thereon.  13. The term "undersigued" as used herein shall mean all parties ex and severally obligated here unders a Guarantor of this Guaranty has been relieved at Chicago.	ne Mortgagee without first resorting to or exhausting any other security or expected by the Mortgage through foreclosure proceedings or otherwise; Mortgagee from suing on the Note or foreclosing the Mortgage or from remedy is availed of only the net proceeds therefrom, after deduction of all applied in reduction of the amount due on the Note and Mortgage and the is to recover any deficiency as a condition of any payment hereunder or distributioness, or any part thereof, whether by foreclosure or otherwise, the all offered for sale, for its own account, and may apply against the amount bid gage.  I liess subject thereto, and of a deficiency, the Guarantors hereby jointly and iterocy.  Item or provisions of this Guaranty.  Item or provisions of this Guaranty.  Item or any one or more of them.  I payment of this Guaranty any moneys, credits or other property belonging it limitation, all balances, credits, deposits and moneys; and Bank is hereby ecuting this Guaranty and each of them, and all such parties shall be jointly excuting this Guaranty and each of them, and all such parties shall be jointly excuting this Guaranty and each of them, and all such parties shall be jointly excuting this due that the construed in accordance with and governed by the exercity shall be interpreted in such manner as to effective and valid under or invalid under such law, such provisions shall be interfective to the extent
applicable law, but if any provision of this Guaranty shall be prohibited by of such prohibition or invalidity, without imcall dating the remainder of si	v or invalid under such law, such provisions shall be inellective to the extent
submit themselves to the jurisdiction of say court of general jurisdiction proceedings will be litigated at the Bank's sole as retion and election of United States District Court located within the say of Illinois including District the say of Illinois including the say of the say of Illinois including the say of the say of Illinois including the say of the say	hereby irrevocably agrees and consent and ion in the State of Illinois, but further agrees that any litigation, actions on the State of Illinois, but further agrees that any litigation, actions only in courts having situs within the City of Chicago, State of Illinois, in any the United States District Court for the Northern District of Illinois, Eastern for respect to any legal proceeding arising out of or related to this Guaranty, by trail and right to transfer or change the venue. For purposes of service of ant of this Guaranty, Denis A. Paluch and Kathleen
improperately appoints the low firm of 12-11- and Mannay	Atin:Michael Tepper
as their attorney-in-fact and authorized agent for acceptance and receipt	n of service of summons or complaint with the same effect as if said service
competent and complete jurisdiction and service of process for the sui THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY WAIVES ALL SURETYSHIP DEFE EXISTING.	INSES AND ALL COUNTER CLAIMS AND SET OFFS HERETOPORE
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Guarantor(s) have hereunto set their ret	spective nends and seals this _61b_day of _June
1990	
	<i>y</i>
(SEAL)	1822 W. Junt Chicago, IL 60626
Denis A. Paluch	Residence
	1822 W. Lunt Chicago, IL 60626
(SEAL)	Residence
Kathleen Case Paluch	
(SEAL)	
	Residence
(SEAL)	
<del></del>	Residence
This Guaranty of Note and Mortgage is further	secured by a certain Mortgage

This Guaranty of Note and Mortgage is further secured by a certain Mortgage of even date herswith executed by Denis A. Paluch and Kathleen E. Paluch NKA Kathleen Case Paluch, his wife ("Mortgage") which pertains to certain real estate located at 1826 W. Lunt Chicago, Cook County, Illinois, and legally described in the Mortgage ("Real Estate"), and is further secured by other Loan and Security Documents ("Loan Documents") In case of any default under the terms covenants and provisions of said Mortgage and or this Guaranty of Note And Mortgage and loan documents then at the option of Affiliated Bank/ North Shore National any such default shall be considered a default under the terms of this Guaranty of Note and Mortgage.